# Red Barn Service 2024 Toy Donation – Terms and Conditions

Red Barn Service is proud to support our local community through our holiday toy donation drive, in partnership with Nicolet Bank in Colby, WI. When you donate a **new, unwrapped toy** directly to a Red Barn Service technician or at our office location, you'll receive a **complimentary 1-year membership** with Red Barn Service, valued at \$199. Your donation helps bring joy to children in need, and we're excited to offer this membership as a thank-you for your generosity.

Please note: Donations made at Nicolet Bank Colby, WI are not eligible for the complimentary membership.

### Campaign Duration:

The campaign will begin November 13th, 2024, and end December 12th, 2024.

## How to Participate:

- 1. **Donation Required:** To receive the complimentary 1-year membership, participants must donate a new, unwrapped toy directly to one of Red Barn Service's Technicians or at our office. If you would like to schedule a pickup, please contact the office at 715-201-3407
- 2. **Membership Details:** The membership awarded through this campaign includes 2 free HVAC tune ups (1 for furnace and 1 for a/c or Heat pump unit), 1 Free Electrical total home inspection, priority scheduling, 10%-member rate discount on future work including system replacements, and no dispatch fee.
- 3. **Eligible Participants:** This campaign is open to new and existing customers. Each household is eligible to receive only one membership through this campaign. Residential property must be owner-occupied.
- 4. Existing memberships do not qualify.
  - a. Employees of Red Barn Service, persons living in the same household, its affiliates, subsidiaries, advertising, promotion, fulfillment agencies, and legal advisors are not eligible to participate.

#### **Donation Locations:**

- Eligible Locations for Membership: Red Barn Service Office located at 231739
   County Rd F Abbotsford, WI 54405 (Enter barn door located to the right of shipping and receiving) or with any Red Barn Service technician during scheduled appointments or service calls.
- Additional donation location (Membership Not Included): Nicolet Bank in Colby,
   WI, is participating in the toy drive but donations made at this location do not qualify for complimentary membership from Red Barn.

#### Additional Terms:

- 1. **No Purchase Necessary for Membership:** Membership is provided free of charge following the donation.
- 2. **Non-Transferable:** Membership awarded through this campaign is non-transferable and cannot be redeemed for cash.
- 3. **Donations:** All toys collected through this campaign will be donated to Abbotsford Elementary School in Abbotsford, WI.
- 4. **Right to Modify or Cancel:** Red Barn Service reserves the right to cancel, suspend, and/or modify if any fraud, technical failures, or any other factor beyond Red Barn Service reasonable control impairs the integrity or proper functioning of the event, as determined by Red Barn Service in its sole discretion.
- 5. **Governing Law and Venue:** This campaign is governed by the laws of the State of Wisconsin. In the event of any legal action arising from or related to this campaign, the venue for such action shall be Marathon County, WI. All participants agree to comply with applicable state laws.

By participating in this offer, you agree to these terms and conditions.

If you have any questions regarding these terms, please contact Red Barn Service at 715-201-3407